



2026:RJ-JP:33243

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 6278/2026

Mohani Devi W/o Banwari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Sumer Saini son of petitioner is present in person |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, PP                              |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**02/05/2026**

None present for the petitioner.

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the verification report, which is taken on record.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to further call for the verification report about the relationship between the petitioner and the deceased.

Put up on 05.05.2026.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

Arun/20