



2026:RJ-JP:33243

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 6278/2026

Mohani Devi W/o Banwari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Dabi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary, PP Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

05/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the accused-petitioner submits that he does not want to press S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Interim Bail Application No. 1/2026.
2. In view of the above, S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Interim Bail Application No. 1/2026 is dismissed as not pressed.
3. List this case after one week.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

SHIVANI/71